

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2010

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND HOUSING

March 22

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 6 through 11 and insert:

2 “(2) The task force consists of 11 members that the President of the Senate and the Speaker of
3 the House of Representatives appoint as follows:

4 “(a) Two members from among the members of the Senate;

5 “(b) Two members from among the members of the House of Representatives; and

6 “(c) Seven members who represent the following interests:”.

7 In line 17, delete “Governor” and insert “President and the Speaker”.

8 On page 2, line 23, delete “Housing and Community Services Department” and insert “Legisla-
9 tive Policy and Research Director”.

10
